# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Furon Company		12/31/1999	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	1199 Chillicothe Road	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1979918	SANIGARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford, DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D9147-03039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter E. Kidd
Signature:	/peterekidd/
Date:	09/28/2006

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0901

900059056

source=furontosgppl#page1.tif source=furontosgppl#page2.tif source=furontosgppl#page3.tif source=furontosgppl#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0902



CT CORPORATION/MPLS

## SECRETARY OF STATE

# **CERTIFICATE OF FILING**

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 31st day of December, 1999, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from FURON COMPANY, a California corporation, to SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

AUG 0 1 2000



NP-24 A (Rav. 1-98)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 18, 2000.

BILL JONES Secretary of State

df

TUTAL P.02 TOTAL P.03

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

### SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION

#### INTO

#### **FURON COMPANY**

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

**FIRST**: That Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation was incorporated on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1981, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**SECOND**: That Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of Furon Company, a corporation incorporated on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 1957, pursuant to the Corporations Code of the State of California ("Surviving Corporation").

THIRD: That the directors of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, dated December 13, 1999, determined to merge itself into said Furon Company:

RESOLVED, that Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge itself into said Furon Company which assumes all of the obligations of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, upon the terms set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger submitted to this Board, and that such Agreement and Plan of Merger is hereby approved and adopted.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective at the close of business on December 31, 1999 ("Effective Date").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

1

- (a) Each share of the Common Stock of Furon Company owned by Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Date, constituting all of the issued and outstanding stock of Furon Company, shall be cancelled, and no payment shall be made with respect thereto.
- (b) Each share of the common stock of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be converted into and become one share of the common stock of the Surviving Corporation, with the same powers, rights and privileges of the shares so converted, and shall constitute the only outstanding shares of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposal for the merger Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be submitted to the sole stockholder of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation for its approval by written consent, and upon receiving the signature of the sole stockholder of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation on the Agreement and Plan of Merger and on a written consent containing resolutions authorizing the merger, the merger shall be approved.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, Furon Company, the Surviving Corporation, change its name by amending Article One of its Articles of Incorporation to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation.

**FOURTH:** That the merger has been approved by the holder of all of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation by written consent pursuant to the provisions of Section 228 and Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That Furon Company survives the merger and may be served with the process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation as well as for enforcement of any obligation of any surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of the Section 262 Title 8 of the Delaware Code, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is: Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, 750 E. Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, PA 19482, Att: General Counsel, until the Surviving Corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to the Surviving Corporation at the above address.

SIXTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Mark V. Barter, its Vice President, this 13th day of December, 1999.

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION

Mark V. Barter, Vice President

3

3407

RECORDED: 09/28/2006

05/02/2002 THU 11.RADEMARKO 6021] 2010

**REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0906**